Business Schedule of Fees

Monthly Service Fee

BUSINESS SAVINGS ACCOUNL.......couevrvmeiieeiiiniteiereee e No Fee
Business Money Market Account (with Daily Account Balance of $2,500 and over) .... .No Fee
Business Money Market Account (With Daily Account balance under $2,500) ...........c.cevernes $1 0
Select BUSINESS ChECKING. .......crvurerirereieeineereereieieee s essesees $15
Select Business Checking...........ccceeeirieirieenieeieeieecseeeeas No Fee*
*Maintain a minimum average monthly balance of $5,000.00
Premium Business Checking.............cooveviriiiiieieeie e $25
Premium Business Checking ...........cccocvevirinirienienieieieeeeereiee No Fee*
*Maintain a minimum average monthly balance of $25,000
Premium Plus Business Checking .............ccovviiieiiiiniiiieenins $50
Premium Plus Business Checking.............cocceevvviiviiieenneenne. No Fee*
Maintain a minimum average monthly balance of $50,000
Electronic Services
Bill Pay — NO MONthIY USAGE ........cvueererereeierereieieeeiieeeeee e $5
Bill Pay — With at least one bill permonth............ccooeeiiiiiiiiee No Fee
ACH Late REtUM FEE.......c.cveveveveiiieeccecee e $45
ATM and Debit Card Fees
TFCUATM and Non TFCU ATMS .........cooviiiiiiicece No Fee
An additional fee may be charged by the financial institution providing the services for Non TFCU ATMs
International TranSactions ............cceeuereeieieiiireee e 1%
Debit Card purchases or cash advances outside of the USA
Reactivate Cancelled ACCOUNE .........cccoueirieirireireere e $15
Replacement Card... .........cccocoveveveeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10
Fee to have card mailed to alternate address............cooeeereieneiieiecnnne $10
Expedited Card oF PIN .........c.ovoveeiceceieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $35
(3 Business Day — Monday —Friday)
Service Fees
Overdraft Returned HEmS ..............ccovevereeveiieeieecieeeee e, $30
Overdraft Paid ltems — Courtesy Pay.............cccoeeueeverevereeerererrreenns $30
Deposited Returned HemS..........coveveieiiieieieciciceeee s No Fee
Paper StateMent FEE ........c.viiiiiiee e $10
Duplicate Statement FEE ...........coviiiiiiriiiie i $10
COPY Of CRECK ...t $5
COPY Of TAX FOM......oovveeeececeeeeee e eneeane $5
Foreign Collection/PreSentment. .. ...........oevevevevvieeceeeeeeeereeenenens $20
Check Cashing FEE ........c.vviieeeceeieieeteee et $5
Non-Member— Checks greater than $100.00
Notary Services
MEMDELS ...t No Fee
NON-MEMDETS.........ooeivivveieiereteiee ettt $10
Account Research/Reconciliation (Per hour)..........covvrereerreeieneneeneeneenes $20
Overdraft Transfer from other Deposit accounts...............cccceveevennnee. No Fee
Stop Payments — Per item or series of ifemS ..........ccovevvvreneenerenrrenienns $35
Check Printing - Cost varies depending on styles
Wire Transfers
Outgoing Domestic ONLINE ...........ccooviririiiiee e $17
Outgoing Domestic In Branch............ccccooviiiiiiiiiiic $25
Outgoing — International ..............covriiiiiiie e $45

Effective January 1, 2026

Cashier’s Checks

Premium Business Checking............cccoveiriirierieieieieececieeeene No Fee
Select BUSINESS CRECKING ........vevureerierrieeireieseeesseeese et sesenesneens $6
All Ot ACCOUNES .......ecveveveeeeeeeceeeeetete et en e $6
NON-MEIMDET ...ttt $10
Cashier's Check Replacement Fee .........ccevveveieiiiniiieccieeeceene $35

(For lost, destroyed or stolen Cashier's Checks)

Monthly Inactivity Fee

Accounts with no activity for 12 months............ccceceeireinecenciieeeee $10
Escheatment Account ProCessing..........covvuevuerenienieeeenieesesieeene $25

Miscellaneous Fees

REtUMEA Mal..........ovveieeiiieieieeie e $5
Levy, Garnishment, Administrative Orders.................cccoeveveeverrerrennnen. $100
Early CIOSING FEE........cvcvivivieveieiieeeeeeee e $15
Closed membership within 6 months of opening

Zelle for Business (up to 10 outgoing fransactions...............cccecoerereirieienenne. No Fee
After 10t outgoing transactions per item charge

Stop Payment (Pending Zelle transfers) ...........cccooovveviiieeniineie
Shared Branch

Shared Branch Research Fee (per hour)...........ccccevevveieerienienreiennene. $20
Shared Branch Return HEM Fee ...........cc.oevverveeieeiecee e $15
Loans

Loan Modification FEE...........c.ceueieeieirieeieieieretccee e $250
Mortgage Satisfaction RECOTING ...........ovewererrermereninirneeneeneereeseeeeseseseenees $10
Expedite Lien REIBASE. .. .......c.cvoveveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10
Lien Release (710 10 days)........cc.evveveieinierieieieieeeeere e No Fee
Copy Of LOaN DOCUMENIS... ......vvvveeceecececeeeeee et $5
Loan ACCOUNt HISLOMY ..........oovvverereeceieeeeeeececeee e $2
Returned Loan Payment..............ccoovrreeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $30
ACH Loan Payment (Loan Pay Xpress) ..........cceeveveeeereererreseesveeennan No Fee
Payoff QUOLE Via FaX... .....covevevveeeececeeeeeeeee e $10
Credit Card Services

Cash Advance Fee......3% of the advance amount or $5.00, whichever is greater.
Foreign Transactions............c.ccveveieiiririeeieieeee e 1%
Purchases or cash advances outside of the USA

Late Payment

For the first late payment..............ccoovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $25
For any subsequent late payment within the next 6 month cycle... ............. $30
Returned Payment

For the first late payment...........ccccoeieieirieieeee e $25
For any subsequent late payment within the next 6 month cycle................ $30
Document/Statement CoPY .........ceirveirieririeriieieieieeeeee et $5
Card ReplacemMeNnt FEE ...........oovoveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $5
Expedited Card oF PIN .........c.oooveveeeececeeeeeeeeeeee e $35
(3 Business Day — Monday —Friday)

Pay bY PRONE FEE ......cevveiieeeee e $5

Fees are subject to change. We will provide a notice of any change in the schedule of fees as required by law.



